Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

						nde F	ile No	. 2481	2			à to n	hau D					OCT	O: 24
	Application					□Р	lace of	Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion			ribed b	elow.	Stafford NOF WA	Field Office MER RESOU
	The sour	ce of su	pply is	3:		⊠G	round	water			Surfac	ce wat	er						
2. 1	Name an	ıd addre	ss of	Applica	ant: <u>Kl</u>	M LL	<u> </u>	-	1 200-00			ti de de	shept.	destruction of				5/19	
1	1002321	1W 40 th	Ave, I	uka K	<u> 3 6706</u>	6-952	4		holist				dane	in the later of	-0				
	Phone N					hoses	No.						@scte	com.ne	et			-01	in the second
1	Name an	d addre	ss of 1	Water	Use Co	orresp	onden	t: Ken	tL&S	Suzanr	ne M M	loore	Sec. 5		14	40.00	11	121	an alait
-	100498					36													
	Phone N								Email	addres	ss: <u>ks</u> ı	mfarm	@scte	com.ne	et	_010_{	161.13	2 CAE	h a/T
	The pres																		
(Owner of															1.12	- 1-5	4	The state of the s
					100498							232 N	W 40th	Ave, I	uka K	S 6706	66-952	.4	
(If there is	more tha	an one	landow	ner, att	ach su	ppleme	ntal she	eets as	neces	sary.)	Marie Control	wY L	Ybail	ort.	jo ^l sko	difael	ari, al ,	
				N	E¼			, N	N1/4	_	<u> </u>	s	W¼	1		S	E¼	1	TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACITES
No	Chang	е							1	_						_			The lines
			<u> </u>			ļ					<u> </u>				1097	stine	CHYPT	100	a sett at l
- 1	5 - 45		1 11	197	r trust	2901	j ge	- 40	32 38				Sev ble	a entro	w cit	di poli	o new	203 (8)	(a) (a)
(f this app Owner of	f Land A	NA	AME: _ ESS: _								ace of	use be	chang	ged to:		oandi	like obj	ži etno ne. 121 haponė:
			NE¼				NW¼			SW¼			SE1/4			TOTAL			
	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec.		1.11		1		- P	305	/ TOR										- 1	
Sec.		10/11	100															_	
Sec.	To a low to		s ad 18		entis la	actions.	27.0977		W - 2020	is jr						9 533 10 km			

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	NC SW	Quarter
	of Section, Township	26	South, Range	14	W,
	in Pratt County, Kansas, 1,320 fe				
	Authorized Rate ************************************	210 AF C	Depth of well	84 (feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS	1.245	eet North 3.9	986 feet Wes	st)
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is				
	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section24, Township				
	in Pratt County, Kansas, 1,262 fe				
	Proposed Rate <u>no change</u> Proposed Quantity <u>n</u>				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other				
ı	This point is. Additional Well Geo Center Elst other	water rights the	it will use this poin	t <u>none</u>	<u>-</u>
ا ہ	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
ь.	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		Couth Banga		Quarter
17	in County, Kansas, fe				
- 1	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity				
- 1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _				
	☐This point will not be changed ☐This point will be changed as				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is				
- 1	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
- 1	of Section, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
-	in County, Kansas, fe				
- 1	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				·
L	This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Center List other	water rights tha	t will use this point	t	·
	TI				
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) To drill a new well and replace the				
	existing point of diversion	300 2	00 100 North	100 200	300
		Eurlini		արակապապատ	<u> </u>
		F -	늗		킄
В.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	200 - 1 -	+ 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	1 − 3200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?				
<i>J</i> .		Ē.	를 + + 를		. ∄
	March 1, 2022	100 - -	+ + =	1+1+1	100
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	- ₽			킠
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0 FIII	aataa aataa <mark>x</mark> a	. <mark>M</mark> aalaajaalaa	I HH O East
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	Ē,	=		3
	plug it	E -	- + + - - + + -		3
	(b) When will this be done? when new well drilled	100 - -	+ + =	1+1+1	100
	(2) When this also be defice and the transfer and the tra	F -			킠
11	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	200 = 1 -	+ + + + =	1 + 1 + 1	200
٠	Yes No	E '	' ' ' <u>-</u>	, , , , ,	1 3 2 3 3
		Ē	-	. 	. 늴
12.	Assisted by EKF/SFFO		<u> </u>	<u>ıılııılııılııılı</u> 100 200	ਪੁਸ਼ਰ 300
10-	If the property of the contract will be released as one there 200	300 20	South		
ısa	If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach	13b. If the propos	sed point of diversio	on will be relocated v	within 300 feet
	a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater	of the exist	ing point of divers	sion, indicate its lo	cation on the
	sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing	diagram sh	own above in re (PLEASE NOTE:	lation to the exis	ting point of
	addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the	above rep	resents the pre	esently authorize	d point of
	names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property	diversion.)	Take!		
	lines		RECE	EIVED	

ne proposed groundwater point of dive	ersion is 300 or fewer feet fro	om the exis	ting point of	of diversion, complete	the following:
Does the undersigned represent all o ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all	owners of the currently authors owners must sign this applic	orized plac cation.)	e(s) of use	identified in this appli	cation?
affected if this application is approve	ed as requested?		(s) of use	identified in this appli	cation be adversely
If this application is not approved ex ⊠ Yes □ No (If no, all	peditiously, will there be sub owners must sign this applic	estantial da cation.)	mage to pr	operty, public health o	or safety?
ange in place of use, the application m	nust be signed by all owners	a groundwa of the curr	ter change ently autho	in point of diversion on in point of diversion or in point of diversion of the input of the inpu	greater than 300 feet, their duly authorized
d the owner, the spouse of the ehalf, in regards to the water ri	owner, or a duly author ght(s) to which this ap	ized ager	it of the c	wner(s) to make t	his application on
t Pens	, Kansas, this	25	_ day of _	Ocroson	, 20_2(
ENT L. Moone Tay	4				
V Municipal (Owner)	or ra betakanga an 15 d			(Spouse)	n nakhalina ani 3
(Please Print)	The Page State of Sta	void and	alen	(Please Print)	alcampo [2]
(Owner)	<u> </u>	e <u>diceti lwyb</u> Production (c Swally 2004)		(Spouse)	ec'a avib IA .01 Lec'a avib IA .01 Lec'a avib
(Please Print)	7 - 1967 - 1960 - 1960 - 196 1961 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968 - 1968	20 <u>000 000</u>		(Please Print)	en schallor at Con
(Owner)	en fitorilo, ile 1-8-0, pli, Acido e Premi propero se en actividado Premi propero de entre el estado en actividad Premi premi propero de entre en actividad en actividad en actividad en actividad en actividad en actividad en Premi premi propero en actividad en activ	5 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		(Spouse)	L la segon 6 de Parter appro- La mitation 6 La comonant
(Please Print)	o en la companya de la come de la			(Please Print)	vio artificies Le na refor
- Lanka h	SS				ne l
	TAMMY R. MAIER	my preser	nce and	sworn to before me	
	ALLES DILLE Chate of Kansas				
	Notary Public - State of Kansas Appt. Expires		Na	Notary Public	
omplete Applications Will BE PRO	Appt. Expires O	of the applie	cable portion	ns of the application form	n must be completed with
nmission Expires 2035 My	OCESSED. To be complete, all included; signatures of all the a	ppropriate o	cable portion	ns of the application form	n must be completed with ation and notarized; and
omplete Applications Will BE PRO	PAPPT. Expires DOCESSED. To be complete, all included; signatures of all the an EEE SCHEDI or the point of diversion underlyable to: Kansas Departm diversion 300 feet or less diversion more than 300 fee	ppropriate o	ion shall be	ns of the application form be affixed to the application application is accompanied by the	application fee set\$100\$200
OMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PRODUCTION TO THE PRODUCTION OF THE P	PAPPT. Expires DOCESSED. To be complete, all included; signatures of all the an EEE SCHEDI or the point of diversion underlyable to: Kansas Departm diversion 300 feet or less diversion more than 300 fee	ppropriate o	ion shall be	ns of the application form be affixed to the application application is a second and the application is a second and the accompanied by the	application fee set\$100\$200
	Does the undersigned represent all	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authomatics of this application is approved as requested? Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authomaticated if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subtimed by the complete of the currently authomatics of the currently authomatics are not application in a provide a requested? If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subtimed in point of the currently authomatics of the currently authomatics in point of diversion, a province of the currently authomatics in point of diversion, and the complete of the currently author in point of diversion, and the currently authomatics in point of diversion and the currently	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place Yes	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use Yes	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this applia affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health of yes on the currently authorized place of use, or attach notarized statement authorizing representation). The proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion and the currently authorized place of use, or attach notarized statement authorizing representation). The proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion are true, in place of use, or attach notarized statement authorizing representation). The proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion are true, or a duly authorized agent of the currently authorized place of use, or attach notarized statement authorizing representation). The proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in poin

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 24812 A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than <u>95</u> authorized point(s) of diversion.

☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable feet from the previously As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.

Applicable
Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2022, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2022, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2023 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes M No. 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND OCT 2 5 2021 If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Stafford Field Office **DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCE** Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Conant Cameron (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, 202 Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas SS For Use by Register of Deeds Acknowledged before me on Signature: **Notary Public** My commission expires: (Notary Seal)

Page 4